Case: 13-1811 Document: 003111206126 Page: 1 Date Filed: 03/22/2013

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE THIRD CIRCUIT

13-1811

Rishi Negi v. Attorney General United States

A087-236-482

ORDER

On March 22, 2013 a petition for review was filed and served in the above-captioned action. Pursuant to Fed. R. App. P. 17(a), the administrative record shall be filed in this office within 40 days from the date of service of the petition. The Executive Office of Immigration Review is directed to file the record on or before May 6, 2013.

For the Court,

Marcia M. Waldron

Marcia M. Waldron, Clerk

Dated: March 22, 2013

Tnh/cc: Honorable Eric H. Holder Jr., Esq. Thomas W. Hussey, Esq. Mr.Rishi Negi CL